
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

REGION: REGION IX - ZAMBOANGA PENINSULA CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

PROVINCE: ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR QUARTER: 4

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:CITY OF ZAMBOANGA

CW -23-1107-0115N
Construction of Drainage System at

Narra Drive, Tugbungan
5,000,000.00               Tugbungan

K-LANZ CONSTRUCTION 

AND SUPPLIES

 Lanz Kevin Uy, #25 Safaya 

Building Veterans Avenue 

Extenstion, Zone IV, 

Zamboanga City 

4,998,273.44             December 18, 2023 76

CW -23-1116-0116N
Construction of Drainage System at

Talisayan NHS, School, Talisayan
5,000,000.00               Talisayan

JRBT CONSTRUCTION 

AND SUPPLY 

 Jeffrey Russ Taripe, Seibert 

Drive, Talon-Talon Loop 

Tugbungan, Zamboanga City 

4,998,753.74             December 7, 2023 138

CW -23-1116-0114N

Construction of Slope Protection at

Cabaluay Near Bridge Highway,

Cabaluay

1,000,000.00               Cabaluay
FERCIA CONSTRUCTION 

FIRM

 Elsie Alvarez, 16-B Candido 

Street, Tetuan, Zamboanga 

City 

998,921.70                December 7, 2023 31

CW -23-1116-0109

Construction/Rehabilitation/Improveme

nt of Fence at Dulian Elementary

School, Dulian Pasonanca

2,000,000.00               Dulian Pasonanca G.L.M CONSTRUCTION

 Grebe Mangaser, AM 

Limbaga Road Km5, 

Pasonanca, Zamboanga City 

1,994,920.22             December 5, 2023 81

CW -23-1010-0107N 
Construction of Slope Protection at

Lunzuran
1,000,000.00               Lunzuran SKY-J CONSTRUCTION

 Lito Samiana, Block 5, Lot 6 

Phase 3, Lunzuran, 

Zamboanga City 

994,910.42                December 5, 2023 42

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location

Winning

Bidder

Name and

Address

Bid

Amount
Bidding Date

Contract

Duration

Page 1 of 4



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

REGION: REGION IX - ZAMBOANGA PENINSULA CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

PROVINCE: ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR QUARTER: 4

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:CITY OF ZAMBOANGA

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location

Winning

Bidder

Name and

Address

Bid

Amount
Bidding Date

Contract

Duration

CW -23-1025-0104
Construction of Drainage System at

Zone III
2,000,000.00               Zone III

MEGABALTZ 

CONSTRUCTION

 Baltazar Lanzaderas, 

Blessed Drive, Justina 

Village, Tumaga, Zamboanga 

City 

1,999,000.00             December 5, 2023 63

CW -23-1025-0102
Construction of Business One Stop

Shop (BOSS) Building (Revised)
52,048,000.00             Zone IV

AEJ HARDWARE, 

CONSTRUCTION, & 

ENTERPRISES

 Manuel Verar, Jr., San Jose 

Road, Brgy. San Jose Cawa-

Cawa 

52,043,032.08           December 5, 2023 397

CW -23-1010-098
Construction of Bleachers at Tumaga

Elementary School, Tumaga
4,000,000.00               Tumaga

EMMB CONSTRUCTION & 

SUPPLIES

 Mansueto Benitoy, Purok 2, 

Cabaluay, Zamboanga City 
3,998,877.54             November 30, 2023 119

097
Construction of Drainage System at

Baliwasan
5,000,000.00               Baliwasan

SHERKAD 

CONSTRUCTION

 Sherwina Kadil, Zone II Las 

Merced St., Mercedes, 

Zamboanga City 

4,999,435.89             November 30, 2023 90

CW -23-0919-095

Establishment of Veterinary Clinic and

Animal Diseas Diagnostic Laboratory

at San Roque

17,490,000.00             San Roque JH CONSTRUCION, INC.

 Abu Jandal Hataman, 

Fronting Azul Bldg., Don 

Alfaro St. Tetuan, 

Zamboanga City 

17,489,790.01           Immediately 179

Page 2 of 4



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

REGION: REGION IX - ZAMBOANGA PENINSULA CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

PROVINCE: ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR QUARTER: 4

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:CITY OF ZAMBOANGA

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location

Winning

Bidder

Name and

Address

Bid

Amount
Bidding Date

Contract

Duration

CW -23-0919-092

Construction of Facilities at

Tulungatung Resettlement of

Tulungatung

5,000,000.00               Tulungatung
JET BUILDERS AND 

SUPPLIES

 Edgardo Tolentino, 

Covarrubias Drive, Divisoria, 

Zamboanga City 

4,988,158.86             December 4, 2023 120

CW -23-1010-087
Construction of Police Station 6 at

Talon-Talon
12,469,000.00             Talon-Talon MILED CONSTRUCTION

 Eduoard Peñaflor, MCLL 

Highway, Putik, Zamboanga 

City 

12,468,036.59           November 30, 2023 119

CW -23-0920-082

Construction of Four (4) Storey Twenty

(20) Classroom School Building at

Mampang National High School,

Mampang

27,000,000.00             Mampang

AEJ HARDWARE, 

CONSTRUCTION, & 

ENTERPRISES

 Manuel Verar, Jr., San Jose 

Road, Brgy. San Jose Cawa-

Cawa 

26,989,986.28           November 28, 2023 300

CW -23-1010-078
Concreting of Barangay Road Farm to

Market Road at Vitali
19,650,000.00             Vitali

HHH DEVELOPER AND 

CONSTRUCTION

 Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan 
19,649,700.00           November 29, 2023 116

Concreting of Barangay Road Farm to Market Road at Vitali
Concreting of Barangay Road Farm to

Market Road at Vitali
14,737,500.00             Vitali

HHH DEVELOPER AND 

CONSTRUCTION

 Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan 
14,737,307.99           November 28, 2023 138

Page 3 of 4



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

REGION: REGION IX - ZAMBOANGA PENINSULA CALENDAR YEAR: 2023

PROVINCE: ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR QUARTER: 4

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:CITY OF ZAMBOANGA

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location

Winning

Bidder

Name and

Address

Bid

Amount
Bidding Date

Contract

Duration

Concreting of Barangay Road Farm to Market Road at Vitali
Construction of Barangay Road at

Taguiti
14,737,500.00             Taguiti

HHH DEVELOPER AND 

CONSTRUCTION

 Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan 
14,737,250.00           November 29, 2023 131

Concreting of Barangay Road Farm to Market Road at Vitali
Construction of Barangay Road at

Mangusu
14,737,500.00             Mangusu

HHH DEVELOPER AND 

CONSTRUCTION

 Hegem Furigay, Brgy. Doña 

Ramona, Isabela City Basilan 
14,737,300.01           November 30, 2023 172

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to
the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this 
document.

BAC Chairperson

Sgd. RONALD A. VICETE

BAC Secretariat Head 

Sgd. ATTY. ALEXANDER ERIC F. ELIAS

Page 4 of 4


